Form PTO-1595 RECOF (Rev. 07/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102414386					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		i i de la constitución de la con				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies)				
	Name:	Manufacturing Corporation				
Michael L. Peresan	Internal Address:	O T				
3-27-03	'	25.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes No ————					
3. Nature of conveyance:		30 C				
Assignment		590 Duke Road				
		590 Duke Road <b>H</b>				
Security Agreement	Ul Maille					
☐ Other		14005				
	City:	State:Zip:				
Execution Date:March 27, 2003	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10400 67						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	pondence 6. Total number of app	plications and paterns involved.				
Name:Joseph P. Gastel	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00				
Nanie:	Enclosed					
Inte nal Address:		La Choloseu				
	i 1990	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account no	8. Deposit account number:				
295 Main Street, Su.	ite 722					
	14000					
Buffalo N.Y. CityZip:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To 'he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy						
is ∈ true copy of the original document.	Jacked A OL Tit	March 27, 2003				
Joseph P. Gastel	Signature Signature	Date				
Name of Person Signing // Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

## ASSIGNMENT #3702

THIS ASSI	GNMENT, made this	27th	day of	March	2003
				r Road, Stryke	
	4145 , witnesset				
			n new and useful in	aprovements in	
				RTH DRILLING I	
set forth in an a	nnlication for Letter	Report of the III	nited States execute	d on even date herew	ith · and
WHEREAS	, DERRICK MANU	FACTURING C	ORPORATION	a corporation duly	organized under
				ing its principal plac	
	590 Duke Roa	d, Buffalo,	New York 142	25 	
America and all sions, continuation or Patents, and a same to be held successors, legal a Patents may be a had this sale and AND for the signee, its success ents, the said assiventions and the the said assignor set forth.  AND for the signee, its success assignee, or the connection with a connection with a connection with signee, its success assignee, or the connection with signee.	foreign countries whoms, and continuations all rights under the and enjoyed by the representatives and agranted, as fully and assignment not been es ame consideration, for legal representation for Lette has good and full right esame consideration, ors, legal representations of legal representations of its successorial inventions or said inventions in its inventions in continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of Letters Patent, to wful oaths, and do ald defense of Letters Pavez and assigns, but its.	ich may be granted in part of said a International Consaid assignee, for assigns, to the full entirely as the smade. It is an assigns, the said assigns, lawful owner of rest Patent above ment and lawful authe said assigns, ore, legal represent application for any country, including the obtained their continuation-in-part the cost and exequests the Commence of the cost and exequests the Commence and assigns and assigns, ore, legal represent application for any country, including the continuation-in-part the cost and exequests the Commence of the cost and exequests the Commence of the cost and exequests the Commence and assigns as a contract the cost and exequests the Commence of the cost and exequests the Commence of the cost and exequests the Commence of the cost and exequests the cost and exe	ed therefor and ther pplication, or reissue nevention for the Prits own use and be lend of the term of ame would have been that, at the time of the entire right, title entioned, and that the thority to sell and ear hereby covenants at that the said assigns, and the term of the entire right, title entioned, and that the said assigns, and the said assigns of the said assigns of the said assigns of the said assigner of Patents	or Patents in the Useon, and in and to a so rextensions of said otection of Industria thoof and the use and terms for which Land agrees to and we execution and delivered and interest in and the same are unencumbered to a same are unencumbered and agrees to and we will, whenever coursell advise that any proceedings, is lawful in for Letters Patent, desirable, sign all patent to the said assigned to issue said Letters.	ny and all dividid Letters Patent di Property, the di Property, the did behoof of its etters Patent or by the assignor, ith the said asy of these present to the said inhered and that emanner herein ith the said as nsel of the said y proceeding in connection with and desirable, or any reissue pers and docutt, maintenance, e, its successors, legal represents Patent of the
	nd behoof of the said			Letters Patent to be ntatives and assigns.	e issued thereon
Signed at	Buffalo	;	n the County of	Erie	
				March	
2003		, this			
18			Made	Per	
~~.~~					
STATE OF	NEW YORK	) ss	<b>I.</b>		
COUNTY OF	ERIE	•			
ON this	27th	day of 1	March	2003 . <b>, 19</b> , perso	nally hafore ma
1	1 T -				
who signed the an	nexed assignment, as	, known ad, being duly sw		o me to be the person hat he executed the s	
	JOSEPH P. 6 Notan Public, 5	itate of New York	Fore 1	b W. 22	cated
	And the second s	Expines 4)30/00,	Notary Publi	c	
		1/20/06	•		PATENT

**RECORDED: 03/27/2003** 

REEL: 013921 FRAME: 0241